IJARSCT  ISSN (Online) 2581-9429
       International Journal of Advanced Research in Science, Communication and Technology (IJARSCT)
 Volume 3, Issue 2, April 2023
Copyright to IJARSCT               DOI: 10.48175/IJARSCT-9145 364
Impact Factor: 7.301
Development of Intelligent Safety System for Two-
Wheeler Rider

project work.
IJARSCT  ISSN (Online) 2581-9429
       International Journal of Advanced Research in Science, Communication and Technology (IJARSCT)
 Volume 3, Issue 2, April 2023
Copyright to IJARSCT               DOI: 10.48175/IJARSCT-9145 371
Impact Factor: 7.301
REFERENCES
[1]. https://www.sae.org/publications/technical-papers/content/2016-28-0258/
[2]. https://www.indianeconomy.net/splclassroom/what-are-the-measures-taken-for-road-safety-in-india/
[3]. Safety Tips - Motorbikes India, Articles related to motorbike safety.
[4]. Nios II Software Developer’s Handbook. http://www.altera.com.
[5]. R. Yang, H. Bao, S. Zhang, K. Ni, Y. Zheng, and X. Dong, "Simultaneous Measurement of Tilt Angle and
Temperature With Pendulum-Based Fiber Bragg Grating Sensor," in IEEE Sensors Journal, vol. 15, no. 11,
pp. 6381-6384, Nov. 2015.doi: 10.1109/JSEN.2015.2458894
[6]. M. Devy, A. Giralt and A. Marin-Hernandez, "Detection and classification of passenger seat occupancy using
stereovision," Proceedings of the IEEE Intelligent Vehicles Symposium 2000 (Cat. No.00TH8511),
Dearborn, MI, USA, 2000, pp. 714-719. doi: 10.1109/IVS.2000.898433
[7]. B. George, H. Zangl, T. Bretterklieber and G. Brasseur, "Seat Occupancy Detection Based on Capacitive
Sensing," in IEEE Transactions on Instrumentation and Measurement, vol. 58, no. 5, pp. 1487-1494, May
2009.doi: 10.1109/TIM.2009.2009411
[8]. B. George, H. Zangl, T. Bretterklieber and G. Brasseur, "A Combined Inductive–Capacitive Proximity Sensor
for Seat Occupancy Detection," in IEEE Transactions on Instrumentation and Measurement, vol. 59, no. 5,
pp. 1463-1470, May 2010.doi: 10.1109/TIM.2010.2040910
[9]. S. Shi-jun, Q. Cai-feng and W. Ji-yong, "The study on tower crane foundation slope model
[10]. based on inclination feature," 2011 International Conference on Consumer Electronics, Communications and
Networks (CECNet), XianNing, 2011, pp. 900-907.doi: 10.1109/CECNET.2011.5768489
[11]. S. Luczak, W. Oleksiuk and M. Bodnicki, "Sensing Tilt With MEMS Accelerometers," in IEEE Sensors
Journal, vol. 6, no. 6, pp. 1669-1675, Dec. 2006. doi: 10.1109/JSEN.2006.881433
[12]. P. N. Zanjani and A. Abraham, "A Method for Calibrating Micro Electro Mechanical Systems Accelerometer
for Use as a Tilt and Seismograph Sensor," 2010 12th International Conference on Computer Modelling and
Simulation, Cambridge, 2010, pp. 637-641. doi: 10.1109/UKSIM.2010.121
[13]. S. Zhou, J. Chen, X. Wang, L. Zhou, B. Zhen and J. Cui, "Inclination gradient-based fall detection algorithm
for wrist-worn device," 2015 IEEE International Conference on Consumer Electronics - Taiwan, Taipei,
2015, pp. 148-149.doi: 10.1109/ICCE-TW.2015.7216825
[14]. Automatic Helmet Detection on Public Roads Maharsh Desai, Shubham Khandelwal, Lokesh Singh, Prof.
ShilpaGite "Automatic Helmet Detection on Public Roads", International Journal of Engineering Trends and
Technology (IJETT), V35(5),185-188 May 2016. ISSN:2231-5381. www.ijettjournal.org. published by
seventh sense research group.